

Gaur Municipality Office of the Municipal Executive Gaur, Rautahat

Tel: 055-520894/520294/520893, Fax: 055-520292, Email: <u>gaurnapa@gmail.com</u>, URL: www.gaurmun.gov.np Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning Solar Street Lighting

System In Gaur Municipality Ward no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6

Date of Publication : 2073/12/14

- The Government of Nepal (GON) has allocated funds and Gaur Municipality Received Grants From GON, Gaur Municipality now invites Sealed bids from all registered eligible and Qualified Bidders/Suppliers for the supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Solar street lighting system in Gaur Municipality Ward no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 under National Competitive Bidding Procedures as per the required specification mentioned in bid Document.
- 2. Suppliers/Bidders should have been listed in AEPC, Khumaltar, Lalitpur.
- 3. Suppliers/Bidders must have working experience of 5 years and at least 2 years in similar field.
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents from the Gaur Municipality, Gaur, Rautahat, Nepal .
- 5. A complete set of bidding document may be purchased from Gaur Municipality During Office hours on all working days by eligible bidders 2073/12/14 onwards on the submission of a written application, copies of Firm/Institution Registration and PAN/VAT Registration certificates and upon Payment of non-refundable fee of NRs. 3,000.00 (Three Thousand only) to Rastriya Banjiya Bank, Gaur Branch Current Account No. 1210304034302 The bidding document shall be available for sale up to office hours till 2074/01/13
- 6. Pre-bid meeting shall be held at Gaur Municipality, Gaur, Rautahat, Nepal at 2:00 P.M. 0n 2074/01/04
- 7. Sealed bid must be submitted to the above office on or before 12:00 Noon on 2074/01/14 Document Received after this Deadline shall not be accepted.
- 8. Bids must be Valid for a period of 90 days, counting from the day of the Bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security amounting given below in the name of Gaur Municipality, which shall be valid for minimum 30 days beyond the bid validity period. The Bid security shall confirm standard format as specified in the bid document.
- 9. If bidder wishes to submit the bid security in the form of cash, the cash should be Deposited in Bank Current Account No. 1210303003301 at Rastriya Banjiya Bank, Branch Gaur, and submit the original receipt of the deposited amount of cash along with the Bid.
- 10. Bids shall be opened in the presence of Bidder's representative who choose to attend at 2:00 P.M. on 2074/01/14 at Gaur Municipality, Gaur, Rautahat, Nepal. But nothing shall bar the opening of Tender by the reason only that any bidder or its agent is not present. Bidder's representative should come with authorization duly signed by the authority of firm at the time of bid opening.
- 11. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next working day shall be considered the last day. In such case bid validity bid security validity shall be recognized with effect from the original bid submission deadline.
- 12. Gaur Municipality not responsible for any costs or expense incurred by bidders in connection with the preparation or submission of Bids. The bidder are advised to visit and assess the actual site condition submitting their bid.
- 13. Gaur Municipality reserve the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all Bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Contract	Description	No. of	Estimated Amount	Bid Security NRs.
No.		Poles	(Excluding VAT & Contingency) NRs.	
			Contingency) NRS.	
3/073/074	Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning Solar Street Lighting System In Gaur Municipality Ward no. 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6	76	71,43,240.00	1,80,000.00